matters in connection with the foregoing. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of the Louisiana Housing Corporation 

(the “LHC or the “Corporation”) on March 18, 2019, adopted a resolution approving and 
authorizing the issuance of not exceeding Twenty Four Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($24,500,000) of Louisiana Housing Corporation Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (CCM 
Housing Preservation Project) in one or more series and authorized the publication of a Notice of 
Intention to Sell at Private Sale (the “Notice”) in connection therewith; and